WITNESSETH: 

1. Subject Matter of Lease: 
That the LANDOWNER, for and in consideration of the covenants, agreements, and stipulations 
of the TENANT hereinafter set forth, does hereby demise and lease unto the TENANT the 
following described property: 

Two Hundred Sixty-Five (265) acres, more or less, which includes 184.91 FSA-approved acres 
of cropland located in Section Three (3), Township Sixteen (16) North, Range One (1) West of 
the Fourth Principal Meridian, and commonly referred to as the “County Farm,” to be used in